RS-0030-EF-2019 Geauga County Estimate: \$280,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections E-F of Caves Road, CH 30 Chester Township, Geauga County Bid Opening - May 22, 2019

Ronyak Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 567 Burton, OH 44021 Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. 17290 Munn Road Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	LUMP	\$2,500.20	\$2,500.20	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	253	Pavement Repair	80.0	CY	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$245.00	\$19,600.00
		·					·	. ,
3	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	19700.0	SY	\$1.00	\$19,700.00	\$2.00	\$39,400.00
4	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	2720	GAL	\$2.00	\$5,440.00	\$2.00	\$5,440.00
5	424	Fine Graded Polymer Asphalt Surface Course, Type B, PG76-22M	570.0	CY	\$175.00	\$99,750.00	\$184.00	\$104,880.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) PG64-22	850.0	CY	\$115.00	\$97,750.00	\$148.00	\$125,800.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448) PG64-22 (Driveways)	17.0	CY	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, 740.06, Type 1	4.50	MILE	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,800.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP)	55.0	CY	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$6,362.00	\$6,362.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	632	Detector Loop	2	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
13	642	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	2.90	MILE	\$975.00	\$2,827.50	\$975.00	\$2,827.50
14	642	Center Line, Type 1	1.50	MILE	\$725.00	\$1,087.50	\$725.00	\$1,087.50
15	642	Channelizing Line, Type 1	180.0	FEET	\$0.76	\$136.80	\$0.76	\$136.80
16	642	Transverse/Diagonal Line, Type 1	160.0	FEET	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
17	644	Crosswalk Line	80.0	FEET	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00
18	644	Lane Arrow, Type 1	4	EACH	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$105.00	\$420.00
19	644	Stop Line	69.0	FEET	\$14.00	\$966.00	\$14.00	\$966.00
					TOTAL	\$278,745.00	TOTAL	\$341,537.80